© 2012 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com RF255/RF257 Page 1
Series RF255/RF257
Magnetic-Latching
High Power, RF Relay
RF255\RF257\062012\Q2\
SERIES RELAY TYPE
RF255 Commercial Magnetic-Latching, DPDT, High Power, Half-Size Crystal Can Relay
RF257 Commercial Magnetic-Latching, DPDT, High Power, Half-Size Crystal Can Relay

12 = 12Vdc
26 = 26.5Vdc
Teledyne Part Numbering System for RF255/RF257
Lead Finish
G = .187” gold-plated wire lead
Q = .187” solder-coated wire lead
Blank = .187” gold-plated or solder-coated
wire lead (See Note 6)
© 2012 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com RF255/RF257 Page 5
Series RF255/RF257
Magnetic-Latching
High Power, RF Relay
RF255\RF257\062012\Q2\
.187 ±.020
(4.75 ±.051)
 .030  (.762)
+.003 (+.076)
–.002 (–.051)
.187 ±.030
(4.75 ±.051)
 .030  (.762)
+.003 (+.076)
–.002 (–.051)
WIRE LEAD
SOLDER COATED
GOLD-PLATED
LEAD-FREE
(SEE PART NUMBER EXAMPLE)
B1
Y2
Y1
B3 A2 A1
X1
X2
B2 A3
B1
Y2
Y1
B3 A2 A1
X1
X2
B2 A3
SCHEMATIC
(Coil X Last Energized)
   (Bottom View)
SERIES RF255/RF257
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
GENERAL NOTES
1. Vibration (sinusoidal): MIL-STD-202, method 204, test condition D (except frequency shall be 10 to 2,500 Hz). Contact chatter
 shall not exceed 10μs maximum for closed contacts, and 1μs maximum closure for open contacts. Vibration (random):
 MIL-STD-202, method 214, test condition IG. Contact chatter shall not exceed 10μs maximum for closed contacts, and 1μs
 maximum closure for open contacts (applicable to qualification and group C testing only).
2. Shock (half-sine pulse): MIL-STD-202, method 213, test condition C (100 g’s). Contact chatter shall not exceed 10μs maximum
 for closed contacts, and 1μs maximum closure for open contacts.
3. Dimensions are in inches. Metric equivalents in parentheses for reference only.
4. Unless otherwise specified, tolerance is ±.010 (0.25mm).
5. Indicated terminal is marked with a contrasting bead.
6. Unless otherwise specified, relays will be supplied with either gold-plated or solder coated leads. The slash and characters
 appearing after the slash are not marked on the relay.